
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER ap,tm  

BID EVALUATION REPORT  

   

1 Name of Procuring Agency: KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.24137 I.D # 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER 
NO.C-8, AT SYDHNEM RESERVOIR STAFF 
COLONY 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 02 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 02 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
 	(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
	 (if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No 

11 Financial Bid Opening Date: 15-06-2015 (2"d  Attempt) 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S N Name of Firm / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

PAY' ORDER DETAILS & REASON 
FOR ACCEPTANCE / REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1 M/s.Hamza 
AssOciates 

Rs.8,15,727/- 
_ 

1st Lowest Below 
@0.303% ubstantially 

Pay Order and others documents 
are attached. P.O. 	# AAA 
12367061 dt: 12-06-2015 

Rs.16,400/- from ABL M.A.H 
Society Karachi 

Responsive 

2 
Enterprises 
M/s.Behzad @0.215% 

Rs.8,16,449/- - Below 

Pay Order attached but others 
documents are not attached. 

P.O # AAA 12367058 dt: 12-06- 
2015 Rs.17,000/- from ABL 

M.A.H Society Karachi 

Un- 
Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA2010 M/s.Hamza Associates declared 

as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from 
Competent Authority. 

	

iaz Kha 	 (Saif-ul-Ha e) 	 (Maqsood A 

Accoun s 	 Additional Director Internal 	Superintending ngi
med Shaikh) 

neer (KMC) 

	

Member / 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Iftkdia 	Khan) 	 (Ab• 1 

Chief Engineer (B.T) 	 Chief E gineer D) 
Member 	 Convener 

• 



C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

N
am

e  
o
f 

W
or

k:
  R

E
P

A
IR

  A
N

D
  M

A
IN

T
E

N
A

N
C

E
 O

F
 Q

U
A

R
T

E
R

 N
O

.C
-8

,  A
T

 S
Y

D
H

N
E

M
 R

E
S

E
R

V
O

IR
 S

T
A

F
F

  C
O

L
O

N
Y

 

Cl) 

M
/s

. B
eh

z a
d

 
E

n
te

rp
r i

se
s  

A
m

ou
n

t  O 
0 

00 
C's1 
r: 
rq - 

0 C::,  
00 
VD 
6 
‘..r::,  
c‘i 

6 
00 
in 

0,  
C- 
ri 
en 

2
9
4
,1

5
3

. 3
6
  

10
0
, 5

7
6
.0

0
 

8
16

,4
4 9

 

4,-, RS 
CG 72

3
. 0

0
  

0 C.  
en 
O' 

3
2
7
2
.0

0
  

-
 

 

2
7
6

7
2

. 0
0

  

0 
C. 
ei •er ..er 

M
/s

.H
am

za
  

A
ss

oc
ia

te
s  

A
m

ou
n

t  
 0 0 

ri 
r- 
o 
ts: 
CA 
-- 

0 0 
O 
o 
.1- 
O 
CN1 
.tD 

rn 
o‘ 
6 
r-- 
r-- 

en 
r-i

.  

0 - 
rsi 
rcl - 
Tr 
ON 
CN1 

0 
0 
ri 
vl 
rn 
O 
0 ..- 

81
)5

,7
2

7 

C.) 

Z 

CD 
C> 

rr 
r- 

C> 
C> 
O 
r•-1 
o 

00
Irei 

3
2
7
0
. 0

0
  

2
7
6
7

0
. 0

0
  

0  
o 
er 
'1" 

E
st

im
a

te
d

 C
os

t  

A
m

ou
n

t  
 rg 

I- 
c.i 
O 
ON 
C-: CA .- 

o 
o 
6 
tr, 
•7f- 
.- \JO (NI 

rn 
r--- 
r: 
r-r 
00 
r•-; r•-) 

29
4,

22
6.

2
8
  

100
, 8

00
. 0

0
  

8
1
8
,2

0
7

   

L C+ 
0 . 

tr..... 
(I) 
a. 

= 
2,... (n V) 

.,...z. 
gz., 

4..... 
V) 
g! 

(.....'"" 
V) 

a. 

R
a t

e  
 

7
2
6
.7

2
  

,-- 
M 
rn 
C 

(,) v7
.) 

3
2
7
5
.5

0
  

00 

00 
r- 

r‘r 

c. c, 
6 
...1 

4-' 
0 
CO 
0 

17
6
.0

0
 S

ft
   

a 00 

.,.  

ett  
cip 

o o 

cs, 

c ;r•
-; 

10
3

2
.7

5
 S

ft
  

c.= 
v) 

C.  
.0 
c0  2

2
4
.0

0
 S
ft
 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
on

  o
f
 W

or
k

  

M
a
k
in

g
  &

 fi
x

in
g

  s
te

el
 g

ra
te

d
 d

o
o
r  
w

it
h
 1'
/1

6"
 th
ic

k 
sh

ee
ti

n
g

  i
/c

  

a
n
gl

e
  
ir

o
n

  
fr

a
m

e  
2

"x
2
"x

3/
8
" 

a
nd

  3
/4

" 
s
q

u
a

re
  b

o
x
  4

' 
c

en
tr

e
  t
o

  

ce
nt

re
  w

it
h
 lo

ck
in

g
  a

gr
ra

n
g e

m
e
nt

.  

P
/F

 in
  p

os
it

io
n

  d
o
o
r,

  w
in

d
o

w
s  

a
n
d
 v

en
ti

la
ti
o

n  
o

f 
2
" 

x
  
2
"
 1/4

  

'a
n
g
le

  i
ro

n
  f

ra
m

e
  a

n
d

 1
 3 / 4 "

 t
h
ic

k
 c

o
m

m
e

rc
ia

l 
p
ly

w
o
o

d
 v

e
n
e
e
r  

sh
ut

te
r  
o

f 
d
e
o

d
a

r  
w

o
o
d
 (
3
 P
ly

)  
o

n
  
b
ot

h
 s

id
e
  
in

c
lu

d
in

g
  h

o
le

  

fa
st

e
,  c

he
al

s
  i
ro

n
  t
o

w
e
r  

b
o

lt
s
,  

h
an

d
le

  h
in

g e
r  
a

nd
 o

n
e
  m

o
rt

ic
e

  

lo
ck

.  

P
/L

  1
  1

/2
"
 t

h
ic

k  
to

p
p

in
g
  c

e
m

e
nt

  c
o

n
cr

et
e  
(

1:
2
:4

)  
in

c
lu

d
in

g
  

su
rf

ac
e  

fin
is

h
in

g
  a

nd
 d
iv

id
in

g
  i
n

to
  p

an
el

s  
(

1  
1

/2
" 

th
ic

k)
.  

L
a
yi

n
g
  f
lo

o
r  

o
f 

a
p

p
ro

ve
d
 c

o
lo

u
re

d
 g

la
ze

d
 t

ile
s  

1
/4

" 
th

ic
k
 la

id
 

in
  w

h
it
e

  c
e

m
e

nt
  1

:2
 o

v
e

r  
3

/4
"
 t

h
ic

k
 c

e
m

e
n
t  
m

o
rt

a
r  

1:
2

 
eo

m
n
le

te
_  
 

P
/F

 F
ib

e
r  s

h
ad

e
  (
m

a
k
in

g
  w

it
h

  f
ib

e
r  

s
he

et
  2

m
m

  i
m

p
o
rt

ed
 a

n
g
le

  

b
a
r,

  
M

.S
 P
ip

e  
2
"
 d
ia

  1
6
  S

W
G

.  
C

o
lo

u
r,

  f
ix

in
g

,  
g

ri
n
d
in

g
,  

w
e
l d

in
g
  c

o
m

p
le

te
  a

s
  p

e
r  
re

q
u
ir
e

m
e

nt
  a

n
d

 a
s
  p

e
r  
E

n
g

in
e
e
r  

In
ch

a
rg

e
.  

T
O

T
A

L
 Q

U
O

T
E
D

 /
 C

O
R

R
E

C
T

E
D

 C
O

S
T

 

0 
Z 
vi 

— CI r•-a -1- v) 

• 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD)  

Name of Work: 

 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
CONTRACTORs / FIRMs 

ovc 	054- Aro.  

frq'  

 

   

   

   

Date of Tender Opening: 2.OS- U1  

 

Dropping & Opening Time:  2. v . 	, " 

SPPRA Serial No. 	Vi 13  
Venue: Office of the Chief Engineer (IPD) / Convener, Room # 5 

Block-E, 9th  Mile Karsaz. 

S.No Name of Firms Name of Contractor Signature 

1 . 

2• 

3 . 

. 	. 

	

,,• 	 , 
. 

4 • 

5 

• 6 

. 

7 

. 

tVe, , 76-/i64 	
i(ece.11,0 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IPD)  

ATTENDANCE SHEET 
CONTRACTORs / FIRMs 

Name of Work: 

14,  %PactlAu.31.-L.,  

Date of Tender Opening: 	I S  - 6— '10 /S- 

, 	It I tof\ ilfl, Dropping & Opening Time:  11  

SPPRA Serial No. 

Venue: 

S.No Name of Firms • Name of Contractor Si nature 

1 

1 

c • Itilii\  
2„tAptio%A;(461 

64t1 
. 	

. .i. 

2 
- 

  c ft_evikts•  

frraS AAA-- a-  '-g4- 	" /1A on .. A ALI  3 

• 
.4 

• 

4 . 	 . . 

5 

6 

7 . . 

Office of the Chief Engineer (IPD) / Convener, Room # 5 
Block-E, 9th  Mile Karsaz. 

• 



(Saif-ul-Ha e) 
Additional Director Internal 

Audit — KMC Member 

(R 	halid 
Accounts I. csk ( 
Member / eti*t 

(Iftik 	Khan) 
Chief Engineer (B.T) 

Member 

NIT Sr. No. 24137 

Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: 	REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.C-8, AT 

• SYDHNEM RESERVOIR STAFF COLONY  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 15-06-2015 
(2" Attempt) for opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlinestrsThri nfissitt. 
The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the 
representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. 	M/s.Hamza Associates 

M/s.Behzad Enterprises 

3. The bids were opened at 11:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants 

and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 

Committee. 

S. 
No Name of Firm Quoted Price Bid Security 

Amount of Pay Order No. / Date 

01 M/s.Hamza Associates-- Rs.8,15,727/- Rs.16,400/- 
P.O # AAA 12367061 dt: 12-06- 
2015 from ABL M.A.H Society 

Karachi 

02 M/s.Behzad Enterprises Rs.8,16,449/- Rs.17,000/- 
P.O # AAA 12367058 dt: 12-06- 
2015 from ABL M.A.H Society 

Karachi 

4. The bids do not contain any over-writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 

provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 

bidders (if required). 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(Maqsood Mhmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(Abduk 
Chief End ineer (IP 

Convener 



AccountsP5c 
( 'az KI 

Member / Se reta 

(Iftik 	• ed Khan) 
Chief Engineer (B.T) 

Members 

• ler No.SPPRA Serial No.24137  

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage-One Envelope)  

• Description of work: REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF QUARTER NO.C-8, AT 
SYDHNEM RESERVOIR STAFF COLONY  

Date of Opening: 	15-06-2015 (2nd  Attempt) 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

M/s.Hamza 
Associates 

M/s.Behzad 
Enterprises 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  NTN Yes No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration (FBR) N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  
 	field. 

Minimum three years' experience of relevant Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
	 Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
	 procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

10.  Qualified/ disqualified Qualified Disqualified 

(Saif-u17aVue) 	 (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 

(Aix 
Chief ngine IPD) 

Convener 



ELIGIBILITY AND EVALUATION CRITERIA 

Bids shall be evaluated on the basis of following information are available 

with the bid :- 

1 	Bid shall be in sealed cover. 

Bid shall be properly signed by Contractor with stamp, cutting and 
overwriting must be initialed. 

Name of firm, postal address, telephone number, fax number, email 
address must be written. 

4. Rate must be quoted in figures and words. 

5. NTN, SRB Certificate, and PEC (Valid) Registration (where 
applicable. 

61 	Relevant experience Minimum (01) One Year. 

7. Turnover at least (03) Three Years (Equal to the tender Estimate 
value / amount). 

8. Bid security of required amount. 

9. Conditional bid will not be considered. 

10. Bid will be evaluated according to SPPR 2010.(Amended 2014) 

1 1 . 	The bid of the black listed and debarred contractors will not be 
considered. 

12. 	The contractor shall submit / Produce / attach above mentioned 
documents / certificates (attested) along-with bidding documents. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

